
Fertilizer/Agro-chemical report Kunsmis/

Landbou-chemiese verslag

Updated: January 2020 
(Used International prices for December) 

Opgedateer: Januarie 2020 
(Gebruik Internasionale pryse vir Desember)

Disclaimer: The information herein has been obtained from various sources, the accuracy and/or completeness of which Grain SA does not 
guarantee and for which Grain SA accepts no liability. Any prices or levels contained herein are preliminary and indicative only and do not represent 

bids or offers. These indications are provided solely for your information and consideration.



Chemical Prices/Chemikaliee Pryse



Onkruiddoders/Herbicides
Internasionale onkruiddoder pryse – Jaar-op-jaar veranderinge ($/t)/
International herbicide prices - Year to Year change  ($/t)

December-19 December-20 % change

USD/t USD/t

Glyphosate (95%) 3 545 4 342 +22,5

Acetochlor (92%) 3 057 3 259 +6,6

Atrazine (97%) 2 739 2 580 -5,8

Metolachlor (97%) 3 334 3 849 +15,4

Trifluralin (95%) 5 549 6 707 +20,9

R/$ 14,42 14,88 3,2

Internasionale onkruiddoder pryse – Jaar-op-jaar veranderinge (R/t)/
International herbicide prices - Year to Year change  (R/t)

December-19 December-20 % change
R/t R/t

Glyphosate (95%) 51 123 64 602 +26,4

Acetochlor (92%) 44 088 48 490 +10,0

Atrazine (97%) 39 498 38 389 -2,8

Metolachlor (97%) 48 080 57 271 +19,1

Trifluralin (95%) 80 013 99 794 +24,7



Onkruiddoders/Herbicides
International herbicide prices - Month to month change  ($/t)

November-20 December-20 % change

USD/t USD/t
Glyphosate (95%) 4 031 4 342 +7,7

Acetochlor (92%) 3 207 3 259 +1,6

Atrazine (97%) 2 610 2 580 -1,2

Metolachlor (97%) 3 639 3 849 +5,8

Trifluralin (95%) 6 594 6 707 +1,7

R/$ 15,51 14,88 -4,1

International herbicide prices - Month to Month change  (R/t)

November-20 December-20 % change

R/t R/t

Glyphosate (95%) 62 526 64 602 +3,3

Acetochlor (92%) 49 734 48 490 -2,5

Atrazine (97%) 40 481 38 389 -5,2

Metolachlor (97%) 56 441 57 271 +1,5

Trifluralin (95%) 102 268 99 794 -2,4



Insekdoders/Insecticides

Internasionale insekdoders pryse - Jaar-op-jaar veranderinge ($/t)/
International insecticide prices - Year to Year change ($/t)

December-19 December-20 % change

USD/t USD/t %

Imidacloprid (95%) 18 836 15 094 -19,9

Lambda-cyhalothrin (95%) 35 445 25 561 -27,9

Carbofuran (99%) 15 376 16 004 +4,1

Deltamethrin (98%) 74 891 91 852 +22,6

Acetamiprid (95%) 20 220 15 246 -24,6

Chlorpyrifos (95%) 6 379 5 916 -7,3

Cypermethrin (94%) 12 608 13 729 +8,9

R/$ 14,42 14,88 3,2



Insekdoders/Insecticides

Internasionale insekdoders pryse - Jaar-op-jaar veranderinge (R/t)/
International insecticide prices - Year to Year change (R/t)

December-19 December-20 % change

R/t R/t %

Imidacloprid (95%) 271 613 224 596 -17,3

Lambda-cyhalothrin (95%) 511 113 380 346 -25,6

Carbofuran (99%) 221 717 238 140 +7,4

Deltamethrin (98%) 1 079 925 1 366 763 +26,6

Acetamiprid (95%) 291 571 226 853 -22,2

Chlorpyrifos (95%) 91 988 88 033 -4,3

Cypermethrin (94%) 181 800 204 281 +12,4



Insekdoders/Insecticides

Internasionale insekdoders pryse - Maand-op-maand veranderinge
($/t)/ International insecticide prices – Month to Month change ($/t)

November-20 December-20 % change

USD/t USD/t

Imidacloprid (95%) 13 066 15 094 +15,5

Lambda-cyhalothrin (95%) 23 678 25 561 +8,0

Carbofuran (99%) 14 787 16 004 +8,2

Deltamethrin (98%) 81 791 91 852 +12,3

Acetamiprid (95%) 14 501 15 246 +5,1

Chlorpyrifos (95%) 5 894 5 916 +0,4

Cypermethrin (94%) 13 439 13 729 +2,2

R/$ 15,51 14,88 -4,1



Insekdoders/Insecticides

Internasionale insekdoders pryse - Maand-op-maand veranderinge ($/t)/ 

International insecticide prices –Month to Month change (R/t)

November-20 December-20 % change

R/t R/t

Imidacloprid (95%) 202 655 224 596 +10,8

Lambda-cyhalothrin (95%) 367 250 380 346 +3,6

Carbofuran (99%) 229 353 238 140 +3,8

Deltamethrin (98%) 1 268 581 1 366 763 +7,7

Acetamiprid (95%) 224 903 226 853 +0,9

Chlorpyrifos (95%) 91 416 88 033 -3,7

Cypermethrin (94%) 208 444 204 281 -2,0



Fertilizer Prices/Kunsmis Pryse



Year on year change December-19 December-20 % change

Kunsmis/Fertilizer Dollar/ton Dollar/ton %

Ammonia (Middle East) 223 241 +8,1

Urea (46) (Eastern Europe) 231 239 +3,5

DAP (USA Gulf) 273 378 +38,5

KCL (CIS) 235 208 -11,5

Rand/Dollar exchange rate 14,42 14,88 3,2

International Fertilizer Prices/Internationale 
Kunsmispryse (Dollar Terms/ Dollar Waarde)



Gemiddelde Internasionale kunsmispryse
(Rand waarde)/ Average International fertilizer prices (Rand 

terms)
Year on year change December-19  December-20 % change

Kunsmis/Fertilizer Rand/ton Rand/ton %

Ammonia (Middle East) 3216 3586 +11,5

Urea (46) (Eastern Europe) 3331 3556 +6,8

DAP (USA Gulf) 3937 5625 +42,9

KCL (CIS) 3389 3095 -8,7

Year on year change January-20 January-21 % change

Kunsmis/Fertilizer Rand/ton Rand/ton %

KAN (28) 5760 6132 +6,5

Ureum (46) 6387 7042 +10,3

MAP 7741 9308 +20,2

Kaliumchloried 7253 6428 -11,4

Local Fertilizer Prices/ Plaaslike Kunsmispryse (Rand Terms/Rand 
Waarde)



International Fertilizer Prices/Internationale 
Kunsmispryse (Dollar Terms/ Dollar Waarde)

Month to month change November-20 December-20 % Change

Kunsmis/Fertilizer Dollar/ton Dollar/ton %

Ammonia (Middle East) 242 241 -0,4

Urea (46) (Eastern Europe) 234 239 +2,1

DAP (USA Gulf) 360 378 +5,0

KCL (CIS) 205 208 +1,5

Rand/Dollar exchange rate 15,51 14,88 -4,1



Local Fertilizer Prices/ Plaaslike Kunsmispryse
(Rand Terms/Rand Waarde)

Month to month change December-20 January-21 % Change
Kunsmis/Fertiliser Rand/ton Rand/ton %

LAN (28) 6377 6132 -3,8

Urea (46) 7106 7042 -0,9

MAP 9508 9308 -2,1

KCL 6648 6428 -3,3

Month to month change November-20 December-20 % Change

Kunsmis/Fertiliser Rand/ton Rand/ton %

Ammonia (Middle East) 3753 3586 -4,5

Urea (46) (Eastern Europe) 3629 3556 -2,0

DAP (USA Gulf) 5584 5625 +0,7

KCL (CIS) 3180 3095 -2,7

Gemiddelde Internasionale kunsmispryse
(Rand waarde)/Average International fertilizer prices (Rand 

terms)



International Fertilizer Prices/
Internationale Kunsmispryse
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International Fertilizer Prices/
Internasionale Kunsmispryse
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Local Fertilizer prices/
Plaaslike Kunsmispryse
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